xtkexatkazktxE-:to appoint through the established 

channels of recruitment in the department. 

It is absolutely baseless to say that she was at 

any time appointed as Draft'sman and she has rendered any 

.p/3.. 

service in such capacity and she was paid salary as 

Rs. 1200/.. (Rupees One thousand two hundred)ony per 

month. The applicant was paid only on.hand receipt on 

the basis of work done by her in terms of equivlent 

sum payable to Group "C" employee. The payment was 

strictly for the work dane and not on monthly basis as 

is clear from the different payments made during each

[...]

It is further pointed out that it is wrong to 

say that she has continuously rendered her services .as 

she was not hold holding any post but doing only work as ar 

when required on casual basis. She was paid' for the work 

done equivalent to No. of days payment to Group  "C" 

employees 124(One hundred Twenty four) days in 92..93, 

195 (One hundred ninety five)days in 93..94 and 217 (Two - - 

hundred seventeen)days in 94-95. No work was taken from 

her in NovembEr,92 9  December,92,January,93, June,93 and 

after January,95 during which she was paid equivalent to 

I 3(thttteendays only. 

6. 	That with regard to statements made in paragraph 

4.4 of the application, the Respondents beg to state that